Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.: Resolution of Proclamation Commending Rosalin of the Monterey County Office of Employment an upon her retirement after 39 years of dedicated put	nd Training,)
	r thirty-nine years of public service from Monterey County as an provide dedicated and respectful services to thousands of
fields of South Texas at the age of nine years old,	ork experience alongside her parents and siblings in the cotton having migrated to Gonzales, California where she graduated r with Monterey County and has served the communities of
	reer with Monterey County in 1972 in the Community Services reyhound Bus Depot in Oldtown Salinas, providing resources eet their basic needs; and
	port to the medical social workers unit at Natividad Medical leg of her career in 2003 at the Office of Employment Training irteen years; and
service in 2008, and her commitment to excellence	rded an Outstanding Service Award for her excellent customer ee, work ethic, exemplary professionalism, and strong personal respect from the county family and the public she proudly
County and all of its citizens therefore hereby con	that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors on behalf of the agratulates Rosalinda Yanez Soto upon her retirement from ealth, and happiness and hereby acknowledges, and commends Monterey County.
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this, seconded by Supervi	, upon motion of Supervisor sor by the following vote, to-wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
	ors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that d Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of
Dated:	
	Gail T. Borkowski Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California
]	Ву
	Deputy